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Monday, February 21] Y 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 Musical Bon-bons
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. Father
Bennett
10.20 For My Lady: Legends ofMaui and Rangi
10.46 Commentary on Cricket
Match, Auckland v. Wellington,
relayed from Eden Park11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Practical
clothing: making"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Do You Know These?
2.30 Classical music
3.30 Tea Time Tunes
4.15 Light music4.45 Children’s session, ‘‘Round
thee World with Father Time"
5.45 Dinner musie (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, [followed by list of
names Of men speaking in theRadio Magazine "With tha Boys
Overseas" at 10.15 this even-
ing)
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7.15 "The Negro": Talk byProfessor Allan Nevins
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity feature7.45 Recordings7.54 "Cloudy Weather"8.20 Songs of the West8.33 "Inspector Hornleigh In-
vestigates"’8.47 Albert Sandler and his
Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel withene9.25 "Burns and Allen" (U.S.A
programme)I 0 Scottish Interlude10.15 Grestings from the BoysOverseas
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20 CLOSE DOWN

fIN7a RgEKTAND
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Light Orchestras and Bal-
lads
9. 0 Music from the Operas10. 0 Richard Crooks (tenor).Salon Orchestra, Esther Coleman
(soprano), Sergei Rachmaninofi
(piano), Reginald Foort (organ)10.30 Close down

PZ AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral music5.45 Miscellaneous
— Air Force Signal Prepaia-tion
7, 0. Orchestral selections
7.20 Home Garden talk
7.45 Instrumental items8.0 Concert
9. 0 "His Lordship’s Memories"10. 0 Close down

2\/, WELLINGTON| 570 kc, 526m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
7.30 Breakfast session8.0 Morning Variety10.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Jime signals
10.40. For My Lady: Great WorldArtists: Henry Wieniawski41. 0 The Home Front
11.16 "The Women’s World Dayof Prayer," talk by Mrs. R. Inglis12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical Hour3.0 Baritones and Basses
3.15 Afternoon session

4.45-5.15 Children’s — session:
Ebor, Arial, and Sunrays
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed at 6.30
by a list of the names of the men
speaking in the Radio Magazine"With the Boys Overseas" at
10.15)
6.31 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 "The Indian Army: Its
History and Traditions’: Pre-
pared by J. J. W. Pollard
7.30 Office of N.Z. War Publicityfeature: Fighters for Freedom:
Fogarty Fegen, V.C.
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:
BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Ruy Blas’? Overture (Mendels-
sohn)7.54 Janet B. Wilson (pianist),Sonata in D Major, Sonata in A
Major (Scarlatti), Fantasia in C}Minor (Mozart)
(A Studio recital)8.7 Yvonne Printemps (sop-}:rano) |
8.15 The NBS String Quartet.
Principal: Vincent Aspey,
Quartet Op.. 59, No. 1, in F
Major (Beethoven)
9: 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P. and T. Department'sShortwave station ZLT?7, on‘6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Here’s a Laugh10. 0 Spotlight Band, featuring
Benny Goodman (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
10.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ANC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music ,6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
O After dinner music0 Variety‘30 "Homestead on the Rise"& Langworth programme
O Band music
0 Light Concert
0 Close down

| 2N7[b) WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Stars of the MusicalFirmament
7.20 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
7.338 Frane2s Day8.10 "Halliday and Son"8.25 Opera Houses of theWorld
9. 2 Dancing times9.17 "The Rajah’s Racer"
bs Soft Lights and Sweet1sic10. F Close down

rAB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
7. hoy Family sessionFo Recorded sessionStation notices
Music, mirth and melody10. Close down

) aval 1 S we ie
7, 0,7.45,8.45 a.m, London News11.0 Morning Programme
ber
0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8.0 Uncle Ed and Aunt Gwen

onoo

6.0 ‘"Madman’s Island" (fina)episode)
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by list of, names of men speak-ing in the’Radio Magazine "Withthe Boys Overseas" at 10.15this evening
6.30 Talks from Boys Overseas
6.45 Station announcements
"Dad and Dave"
7.16 "All That Glitters"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature
7.40 Listeners’ Own. session9.0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Joseph Szigeti (violin)and Orchestra of New Friends
of Music, Conesrto in D Minor
(Bach)
9.40 Oscar Natzke (bass)
9.53 BBC Symphony Orchestra,Marche Slav, Op. 31 (Tchal-kovski)
10.4 Gladys Swarthout (so-
prano), "Le Temps Des Lilas"(Chausson)
10. 6 Minneapolis Symphony or-
chestra, Hungarian Caprice
(Zador)
10.15 Greetings from the BoysOverseas
11.0 Close down

|

:

VAN Ea920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. "They Also Serve"
(BBC production)7.14 Miscellaneous light music,introducing the Tarzan Players,"Tarzan of the Apes"
8. 0 Classical music: Philadel-
phia Orchestra, "Carnival ofthe Animals" (Saint-Saens)9.14 "Rapid Fire"9.26 Light recitals: Victor
Young’s Orchestra and Ken
Darby Singers, Sidney Torch
(organ), Connie Boswell, JoeLoss and his Orchestra10,0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music7.16 ‘Those We Love"
7.42 Variety
8. 0 Light Concert
8. 2 Rhythm parade9.16 Our Evening Star (Frances
Langford)
9.30 Dance music
10. O Close down

SY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ka =416 m.
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning Programme10.0 For My Lady10.20 Health in the Home:
"Drowning Isn’t Nice"10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Orchestral music
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Practical
clothing: making"12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical hour4,0 Famous Light Orchestras4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS, followed by list of
names of men speaking in the
, Radio Magazine ‘‘With the BoysOverseas" at 10.15 this evening)7.15 The Garden Expert:"Lawns"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Office of New Zealand War Pub-
licity Feature748 Buccaneers Octet
7.57 H.M. Coldstream Guards
Band

TS :
8.11 From the Studio: tan
Ferguson (baritone),"The Litth: Old Garden" (Hew-itt), "I'll Walk Beside You"
(Murray), "A Child’s Prayer"
(Thayer), "For England" (Mureray)
8.22 H.M. Grenadier Guards
8.39 From the Studio: Linda
Haase (mezzo-soprano),"My Task" (Ashford), "A SongRemembered" Pye "God’s
Greatest Gift"? (Joyce), "SongsMy Mother Taught Me" (Dvorak)8.51 Royal Artillery Band
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 From the Studio: EveChristeller (violinist) and Mar-
jJorie Robertson (pianist),Sonata in D Minor (JosephGibbs)
9.44 Margherita Zelanda (color-atura soprano) in a Studio Re~cital
10.15 Talks and Greetings fromthe Boys Overseas11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| Wh CHRISTCHURCHg* 1200 ke. 250m.
5. Op.m. Everyman’s music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7.45 "America Talke to New
Zealand": Ezio Pinza (operatic
bass)8.0 The Children’s Corner Suite(Nehusav)
8.15 Famous Choirs
8.30, Edmund Kurtz (’cello)8.45 Modern English Songs8.0 "The Inside Story"9.30 Comedy Capers
10. O In lighter vein
10.30 Close down

SCARY
GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

+ °. 1a 8.45 a.m. London NewsMorning Music
10. ° Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Josephine Clare3.30 Classical Programme4.0 "All That Glitters"
4.30 Dance Music5.0 "Bluey"
6. 0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by a list of the names of the
nen who will speak in the
Radio Magazine "With the Boys
Overseas" at 10.15 this evening6.30 Talks from Boys Overseas
7. 0 Evening Programme:7.16 ‘The Lady"
7.30 Office of New Zealand War
Publicity Feature7.40 State Placement Announce.
ment
7.45 For the band enthusiast
8. 0 Command Performance
(U.S.A. programme)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Queen’s Hall Orchestra, "A

— London Symphony" (VaughanWilliams)
10.15 Greetings from the Boys
Overseas
41. 0 Close down

"ai, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
10.20 Devotional Service
11, 0 For My Lady; Songs ofFreedom
11.20 From the Talkies
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Operetta
3.30 Classical Music
4,45-5-15 Children’s session:
Nature Night


